PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daniel G. Anderson	10/31/2003
Robert S. Langer	11/19/2003
David M. Lynn	09/22/2003
Akin Akinc	10/28/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	
Street Address:	77 Massachusetts Avenue	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12568481	
Application Number:	12833749	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_HunterB@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M1237.70003US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Hunter Baker, M.D., Ph.D.

PATENT REEL: 024916 FRAME: 0194 JP \$80 00 1256848

501277401

Total Attachments: 9 source=M1237.70003US02 - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=M1237.70003US02 - Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=M1237.70003US02 - Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=M1237.70003US02 - Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=M1237.70003US02 - Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=M1237.70003US02 - Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=M1237.70003US02 - Executed Assignment#page7.tif source=M1237.70003US02 - Executed Assignment#page8.tif source=M1237.70003US02 - Executed Assignment#page9.tif

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NUMBER: 0492611-0480 (MIT 10/172) ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned **Daniel G. Anderson** of Framingham, MA; **David M. Lynn** of Somerville, MA; **Akin Akinc** of Newton, MA, and **Robert S. Langer** of Newton, MA; hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "BIODEGRADABLE POLY (BETA-AMINO ESTERS) AND USES THEREOF" filed May 28, 2003, and given serial number 10/446,444 in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

3566605_1.DOC

		R. 100
	Ī	Daniel G. Anderson
STATE OF Massachuse 113		
COUNTY OF Middleser	SS.	
Before me this 3/5 do Daniel G. Anderson known to me Assignment and acknowledged that purposes therein contained.	to be the person whose na	ame of subscribed to the foregoing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her	eto set my hand and seal a	a Combredege,
MA	his <u>3/5</u> day of	a CAMBI (Jege, Ochober, 2001. 2003
	NOTARY PUBLIC	Constant Boal
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission	n Expires:
	Ī	David M. Lynn
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	SS. 	
Before me this d David M. Lynn known to me to b Assignment and acknowledged that purposes therein contained.	the person whose name o	of subscribed to the foregoing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her	eto set my hand and seal at	t,
	his day of	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission	n Expires:

3566605_1.DOC

Name: Akin Akinc	Date
Witness:	
Name:	Date
Witness:	
Name:	Date
Name: Robert S. Langer	11/19/03 Date
Witness: Llola Thompson Name:	11/19/03 Date
Witness: Manay Parkenson Name:	11/19/03 Date

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NUMBER: 0492611-0480 (MIT 10/172) A S S I G N M E N T

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned **Daniel G. Anderson** of Framingham, MA; **David M. Lynn** of Somerville, MA; **Akin Akinc** of Newton, MA, and **Robert S. Langer** of Newton, MA; hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "BIODEGRADABLE POLY (BETA-AMINO ESTERS) AND USES THEREOF" filed May 28, 2003, and given serial number 10/446,444 in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

3566605 1.DOC

		Daniel G. Anderson	
STATE OF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	
COUNTY OF		SS.	
Before me this Baniel G. Anderson known to me Assignment and acknowledged the purposes therein contained.	day ofe to be the at he exec	, 2001, personally appeared e person whose name of subscribed to the for cuted the same as his free act and deed for the	egoing
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I her	eto set my	y hand and seal at	
	this	day of, 2001.	
		NOTARY PUBLIC	
[Notary's Seal Here]		My Commission Expires:	
		David M. Lynn	
COUNTY OF Dane		-	
COUNTY OF Danc	·	SS.	
Assignment and acknowledged that purposes therein contained. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I here	he execut	hand and seal at, 200B, personally appeared to whose name of subscribed to the foregoing ted the same as his free act and deed for the hand and seal at, 200B	,
[Notary's Seal Here]		NOTARY PUBLIC Cebrat Johnson My Commission Expires:	

	Akin Akinc	
STATE OF		
COUNTY OF	SS.	
Before me this Daniel G. Anderson know.	day of, 2001, personally appear to me to be the person whose name of subscribed to ged that he executed the same as his free act and deed	the foregoin
IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I hereto set my hand and seal at this, 2	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
[Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	
STATE OF	Robert S. Langer	
COUNTY OF	SS.	
Before me this Robert S. Langer known to	day of, 2001, personally appeared to be the person whose name of subscribed to the ed that he executed the same as his free act and deed	foracaina
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I hereto set my hand and seal at, 20	01.
	NOTARY PUBLIC	
Notary's Seal Here]	My Commission Expires:	
566605_1.DOC		

ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NUMBER: 0492611-0480 (MIT 10/172) A S S I G N M E N T

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned **Daniel G. Anderson** of Framingham, MA; **David M. Lynn** of Somerville, MA; **Akin Akinc** of Newton, MA, and **Robert S. Langer** of Newton, MA; hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, MA 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "BIODEGRADABLE POLY (BETA-AMINO ESTERS) AND USES THEREOF" filed May 28, 2003, and given serial number 10/446,444 in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

3566605 1.DOC

Name: Daniel G. Anderson	Date	
Witness:	•	
Name:	Date	
Witness:		
Name:	Date	
Name: David M. Lynn	Date	
Witness:		•
Name:	Date	
Witness:		
Name:	Date	

3566605_1.DOC

Namez Akin Akinc	$\frac{\int o/28/o3}{Date}$
Witness: Rachel Muza Name: Rachel Meyers	10/23/03 Date
Witness: Pare: Name: Grapelon R. Kallanita Hathi	
Name: Robert S. Langer	 Date
Witness:	
Name:	Date
Witness:	
Name:	Date

3566605_1.DOC

RECORDED: 08/31/2010